
2026 Schedule of 
Fees & Levies

Phone: 07 4197 1261
Email: xFees@bne.catholic.edu.au



Explanation of Levies
Special Levy P&C
This levy enables the P&C Committee to 
undertake projects around the College that are 
non-curriculum related
Family Capital Levy
The compulsory Capital Levy of $890.00 per 
family ensures the College can continue to meet 
existing loan repayments while setting aside funds 
for future buildings or refurbishment of existing 
buildings.
School Fees
These fees enable the day-to-day running of 
the College covering such things as electricity, 
rates, telephone, building and grounds 
maintenance  and staffing.
Technology Levy
This levy supports the use of technology 
integrated into the classroom environment. It 
provides for and maintains infrastructure and 
also covers student devices.
Student Levy
Items covered by the Student Levy include but 
are not limited to:
• consumable items used for subjects
• camps/retreats & excursions
• school yearbook
• pastoral care activities
• athletics days and swimming carnivals

• Student Accident Insurance
Optional Extra-Curricular Activities
We encourage and support student participation 
in co-curricular activities including interschool and 
representative sport, music, etc.
However, it is school policy that participation in these 
activities may be limited unless a mutually agreed 
payment plan is in place, or Fee Accounts are up to 
date prior to enrolment in these activities.

Enrolment Termination
A Term's notice of withdrawal of a student must be 
provided in writing to the Principal and is required to 
be provided by all parents that signed the Enrolment 
Agreement. Verbal notification or notification to a 
staff member other than the Principal, is not 
considered due notice. 
Failure to provide the required notice referred 
to above, in respect of withdrawals from the 
College, will result in parents remaining liable to 
pay the following term’s full tuition fees, unless 
otherwise negotiated with the Principal or Business 
Manager.

Enrolment Application Fee
A non-refundable fee of $50 is payable 
upon submission of an Application for 
Enrolment.

Issuing of Accounts
Fee Statements are emailed out in Term 1 and will 
be due for payment within 14 days unless a payment 
arrangement has been organised with the College.
Payment Options
Payment of Fees & Levies can be made either 
ANNUALLY, QUARTERLY, MONTHLY, FORTNIGHTLY 
or WEEKLY.
Annual Options:
• BPAY
• Credit Card Online
• Cash, Cheque or Eftpos
• Qkr!
Payment Plan Options:
• Direct Debit - through Credit Card or Bank
For all payments other than annual, please complete 
the relevant Direct Debit or Credit Card Authority 
form and return to the College office. These forms 
can be obtained from the Parent
Portal, or by emailing xFees@bne.catholic.edu.au or 
from Reception.

Concessions
Xavier is committed to providing a Catholic education 
to all children whose parents desire it.
We are also aware that families may experience 
financial hardship from time to time and offer 
Concessions as per the Brisbane Catholic Education 
guidelines.
Concession applications are reviewed unsing a 
compassionate and just approach under the mission 
and values of the College and Brisbane
Catholic Education. The application process uses the 
Henderson Poverty Line when assessing eligibility for 
concessions. This process takes into consideration 
all income as well as housing costs. 
Concessions are only issued for the school year 
they are applied in, and a new application must be 
submitted each year.
Application forms for concessions are available from 
the Parent Portal, College office or from xFees@bne.
catholic.edu.au.



ANNUAL COST PRIMARY SECONDARY

Eldest Child Prep to Year 6 Years 7-9 Year 10 Years 11-12
Family P&C Levy 150 150 150 150
Family Capital Levy 890 890 890 890
School Fees 1,376 2,588 2,793 2,793
Technology Levy 400 670 765 765
Student Levy 695 1,060 860 860

$5,458
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

$210
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

(40% Discount on School Fees Portion) PRIMARY SECONDARY

Second Child Prep to Year 6 Years 7-9 Year 10 Years 11-12
School Fees 826 1,553 1,676 1,676
Technology Levy 400 670 765 765
Student Levy 695 860 860

$3,301
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

$127
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

(60% Discount on School Fees Portion) PRIMARY SECONDARY

Third Child Prep to Year 6 Years 7-9 Year 10 Years 11-12
School Fees 550 1,035 1,117 1,117
Technology Levy 400 670 765 765
Student Levy 695 1,060 860 860

$2,742
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

$106
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

(80% Discount on School Fees Portion) PRIMARY SECONDARY

Fourth Child Prep to Year 6 Years 7-9 Year 10 Years 11-12
School Fees 275 518 559 559
Technology Levy 400 670 765 765
Student Levy 695 1,060 860 860

$2,184
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

$84
PLUS SUBJECT LEVIES

Payment Plan Options:

$53 $87 $84

Monthly payments:  Divide Annual Cost by 12 = monthly payments
Weekly payments:  Divide Annual Cost by 52 = weekly payments

All Payment plans must finalise your 2026 account by end of  December 2026.
BPAY & QKR are not available for payment plans

Family Fee Payment calculators and Ready Reckoners are available on the Parent Portal via the School Fees tab.

 COST PER FORTNIGHT
(26 fortnightly payments from first week in Jan 2026)

$65 $107 $106

SECONDARY - SENIOR

 ANNUAL COST $1,370 $2,248 $2,184

COST PER FORTNIGHT
(26 fortnightly payments from first week in Jan 2026)

$74 $127 $127

SECONDARY - SENIOR

 ANNUAL COST $1,645 $2,765 $2,742

COST PER FORTNIGHT
(26 fortnightly payments from first week in Jan 2026)

SECONDARY - SENIOR

 ANNUAL COST $1,921 $3,283 $3,301

SECONDARY - SENIOR

$136 $207 $210
 COST PER FORTNIGHT

(26 fortnightly payments from first week in Jan 2026)

$5,458$5,358$3,511 ANNUAL COST 
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YEAR 11 - 12 SUBJECT LEVIES – AS PER THEIR SUBJECT SELECTION 
YEAR 11 YEAR 12 

SUBJECT LEVY SUBJECT LEVY 

Aquatic Practices $120.00 Aquatic Practices $120.00 

Biology $95.00 Biology $125.00 

Business $120.00 Business $120.00 

Chemistry   $95.00 Chemistry $110.00 

Design $65.00 Design $65.00 

Drama $130.00 Drama $130.00 

Early Childhood Studies $80.00 Early Childhood Studies $80.00 

Engineering Skills $230.00 Engineering Skills $230.00 

English $35.00 English $50.00 

English Literature $35.00 English Literature $50.00 

Essential English $35.00 Essential English $35.00 

Essential Maths $25.00 Essential Maths $25.00 

Film, Television & New Media $50.00 Film, Television & New Media $50.00 

Furnishing Skills $180.00 Furnishing Skills $230.00 

General Mathematics $25.00 General Mathematics $25.00 

Health $35.00 Health $35.00 

Hospitality Practices $335.00 Hospitality Practices $305.00 

Legal Studies $110.00 Legal Studies $110.00 

Marine Science $60.00 Marine Science $100.00 

Mathematical Methods $95.00 Mathematical Methods $95.00 

Mathematical Specialists $25.00 Mathematical Specialists $25.00 

Modern History $110.00 Modern History $110.00 

Physical Education $20.00 Physical Education $20.00 

Physics $85.00 Physics $65.00 

Psychology $70.00 Psychology $70.00 

Religion and Ethics $10.00 Religion and Ethics $10.00 

Religion Meaning & Life $10.00 Religion Meaning & Life $10.00 

Sports and Recreation Studies $70.00 Sports and Recreation Studies $25.00 

Study of Religion $10.00 Study of Religion $10.00 

Visual Arts $170.00 Visual Arts $190.00 

Please contact the College for information about certificate courses and other VET activities and their fees 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - ALL GRADES 

Interschool Sports/Representative Sports are to be paid on Qkr! prior to the event. 

We encourage and support student participation in co-curricular activities including interschool and representative sport, 
music, etc. However, it is school policy that participation in these activities may be limited unless a mutually agreed payment 

plan is in place, or Fee Accounts are up to date prior to enrolment in these activities. 

Discounts 
Xavier Provides discounts for families who have siblings at Xavier and Star of the Sea. 

School Fee Discount Number of Siblings 

Number of students at Star of the Sea One Two Three Four 

Discount off Xavier School Fees portion 5% 10% 20% 40% 
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